

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5775/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2005 in FA No.681/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.S.I.D.C. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATIRAJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office  
report)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.10459, 11723, 12049, 17917 and 18031 of 2006

Date: 03/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.  
for Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP(C)Nos.10459 & 11723 of 2006 :

Petitioners have to disclose the outcome of dasti service, before 24th  
October, 2007.

Served respondents in all the SLPs may file Counter Affidavit till then.

List the matters on 24th October, 2007.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar