

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5775/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2005 in FA No. 681/2005 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.S.I.D.C. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATIRAJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10459 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11723 of 2006

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 12049 of 2006

(With appln.(s)for Directions and exemption from filing OT and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17917 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18031 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dipesh Diwedi, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Rana, Adv.

.....2/-

:2:

Mr. Vipin K. Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Saxena, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Shorawala, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Dr. Vinod Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.P.M. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call after four weeks in view of the letter circulated.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)
COURT MASTER